
Trinity Railway Express

Am
trak

Amtrak

  TEXRail
C

om
m

erce St

2
2

15

15

1

2

12

12

11

11

12
11

46
10

46
10

46

10

4610

10

10

10

4 6 4 6

4

4

3

33

6

6

7

7
5

7

1

1 5

9

9

9 14
14

14

14

89

89

1 4
6

46
14

15

5
9

8

8

8

14
4 6
9

5

5

LL

LL

LL
7

MOLLY

61x

MOLLY

61x

61x

61x

61x

63x 64x

63x 64x

63x

60x 65x 66x

60x
65x

65x
66x

66x

64x
65x

65x

65x

66x

66x

66x

The Dash The Dash

The Dash
The Dash

The Dash

N  Henderson  St

E   1s
t     

  St

W  2nd  St

W  1st  S
t

M
ain  St

M
ain  St

Grove  St

E  Blu�  St

Taylor St

Lam
ar          St

N  Taylor  St

Cherry St
Burnett     St

W  3rd  St

Jacksboro  H
w

y

E  4th  St

E  4th  St

W  4th     S
t

M
acon  St

E    8
th      

   St

W  5th  St

Franklin  St

W     10th     St

Florence  StTexas        St

Burnett St

W        13th       St W    13th      St

W    Presidio  St

Taylor St

M
onroe  St

Pecan    St

E  1st  St

H
ouston St

G
alveston St

St. Louis Ave

Jennings Ave

W Belknap St E Weatherford St

W Weatherford St E   2nd   St

N M
ain St

Houston  StThrockm
orton  St

Calhoun St

Calhoun St
Jones  St

E  3rd  St
E  2nd  St

19th  St

E  Vickery  Blvd

E Lancaster Ave

E Belknap St

Jones  St

S  H
enderson  St

S  H
enderson  St

W 6th St

W  7th  St W 7th St

W  Vickery  Blvd

C
ollege Ave

H
em

phill  St

Jennings Ave

W  Lancaster  Ave

W  Lancaster  Ave

E Weatherford St

Com
m

erce St

W  5th St

Lam
ar       St

C
herry       St Texas  St

Main  St

E   9
th   St

M
ain  St

UTA Fort Worth

Texas A&M
School of Law

Tarrant County
Courthouse

Bass
Performance
Hall

Fort Worth
Convention
Center Texas A&M

School of Law

UTA Fort Worth
Trinity Metro

Ticket Sales Center

Tarrant County
College Trinity River

15 to the Fort Worth Stockyards

2 and The Dash
to the Cultural District

Fort Worth
Water
Gardens

Fort Worth
Water
Gardens

Bass
Performance
HallSundance

Square

Fort
Worth
City Hall

Fort Worth T&P Station
Park and Ride Lot

Tarrant County
Courthouse

35W

30

21 3 4 6 75 8
15 4614121110

9

8960x 61x 63x 66x65x64x

FORT WORTH
CENTRAL STATION
(previously named Fort Worth
Intermodal Transportation Center)

Trinity Railway Express Station
TEXRail Station
Amtrak Long Distance Trains

MOLLY

FORT WORTH T&P STATION
Trinity Railway Express Station
TEXRail Station

The Dash

N

Bus Route - up to every 15 minutes

Bus Route – up to every 30 minutes

Bus Route - up to every 60 minutes

Bus Route - Xpress/Limited

#

##

#

#

MAP KEY

FRONT

Effective March 22, 2020

SY
ST

EM
 M

A
P

TMET_SysMap_Cover_Sep 2019_.indd   1TMET_SysMap_Cover_Sep 2019_.indd   1 2/27/20   4:13 PM2/27/20   4:13 PM

RIDETRINITYMETRO.org

Fort Worth
Central Station
Main Building

JONES ST

PASSENGER DROP OFF

Jones St Curbside Stops

Ticket
Vending
Machines

TRE BOARD HERE

TRE BOARD HERE TEXRAIL BOARD HERE

7, 18X 15 2 6 14

46 1 89 5 3,8 4

9

The Dash

1012,61X66X65X60X, 63X, 64XMOLLY

BA C E

F H I K L

M

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

11

S7S6

JG

D

N

 TRACK 2

TRACK 1

TRACK 3

TVM

FARE INFORMATION

GOPASS TICKET APP

TICKET SALES
One Day | One Day Tickets may be purchased on board buses. 
No credit cards. No change given. 

One Day. Seven Day. Monthly. | One Day, Seven Day, and Monthly 
Tickets can be purchased at Trinity Metro Customer Care outlets 
with cash, check, money order, or credit card. 

Online Purchases of Seven Day or Monthly Passes can be made at 
ridetrinitymetro.org with a credit card. 

Instant Ticketing | InstantTicketing can be enjoyed by using the 
GoPass® app on your smartphone. 

All Fares and Tickets that include service on Trinity Railway 
Express are available at Ticket Vending Machines on Tarrant 
County TRE boarding platforms (cash or credit), online, and 
at Customer Care Locations. 

For more information call (817) 215-8600 or visit ridetrinitymetro.org

*Reduced fares are available (with valid I.D.) to seniors 65+, persons 
with disabilities, medicare card holders and youth ages 5-19.

The newest version of the GoPass® app is now available. It’s more 
powerful and easier to use than ever, and it comes loaded with 
amazing new trip planning tools and payment options. 

Load with Cash | No credit card or debit card? No problem! Now 
you can load value to your GoPass® app account using cash at 
hundreds of retail locations. 

Real-Time Trip Planning Tools | Getting around is now even easier 
with the improved GoPass® trip planning tools. The in-app features 
tell you exactly where your bus or train is on a route in real-time – 
allowing you to better plan your trip. 

Easy to Use and Personalize | With a redesigned user interface, 
the new GoPass® app is intuitive and easy to use. Plus, you can 
personalize the app to your individual preferences.

REAL TIME INFO Always know where your bus is 
in real time with the nextbus app.

CONTACT US
The Customer Care Kiosk, 
inside the Fort Worth Central 
Station 

1001 Jones St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Hours 
6 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday – Friday 
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Saturday 
Closed on Sunday

Ticket Sales Center 

(817) 214-8738 
800 Cherry St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Hours 
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday – Friday 
Closed weekends and holidays

Customer Care 

817-215-8600 

Hours 
5 a.m. to 10 p.m. Monday – Friday 
8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Saturday 
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Sunday

PLANNING ASSISTANCE
Need Help Planning Your Trip? 

Call 817-215-8600 for route and schedule information. 

5 a.m. to 10 p.m. Monday through Friday 
8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Saturday 
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Sunday 

Hop on a bus or trolley at any of the Trinity Metro bus stops 
and shelters. You’ll recognize your bus by the destination 
sign above the windshield. 

Look for: 

1. The route number. 
2. The route name. 
3. The bus’s f inal destination. 

Online Trip Planning 
Trinity Metro partners with Google to provide customers 
with a public transit trip planning feature on Google maps. 
Visit ridetrinitymetro.org to plan your trip. 

EasyRide Partner Program 
Participating companies get a 25 percent discount on 
monthly and annual passes. 

817-215-8700   |   EasyRide@ridetm.org 
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday – Friday

GENERAL INFORMATION
Boarding  
Trinity Metro is committed to providing passengers with 
convenient access to route information. Bus stop signs list the 
routes that pass each stop along with our Customer Care number 
for information and assistance in planning your trip. For your 
safety and ease of service always board at posted stops and 
shelters. 

Passengers who use wheelchairs are able to board easily, as 
all Trinity Metro Local and Xpress buses, and trains offer 100 
percent wheelchair accessibility. 

Bringing Your Bike on Board 
For those passengers that like to pedal and ride, Trinity Metro 
buses have quick-release bicycle carriers. Bikes are welcome on 
trains near the boarding doors and some train stations provide 
stationary bike lock-ups for those times when you won’t need to 
take it with you. 

Major Holidays 
New Year’s Day | Memorial Day | Independence Day | Labor Day 
Thanksgiving Day | Christmas Day

WHERE TO BOARD YOUR BUS

FORT WORTH CENTRAL STATION

Trinity Metro information and 
Customer Care 

Amtrak, Enterprise, Greyhound, �Taxi 
Service, Subway, Fort Worth Bicycle

Route # Route Board at

89 Spur / East Lancaster H

1 Hemphill G

2 Camp Bowie C

3 South Riverside/TCC South Campus J

4 East Rosedale K

5 (a) Evans Avenue/ (b) Glen Garden I

6 8th Avenue/McCart/Hulen Mall D

7 University A

8 Riverside/Evans J

9 Ramey/Vickery M

10 Bailey S6

11 North Beach/Heritage Trace S7

12 Samuels/Mercantile Center S5

Route # Route Board at

14 Sylvania/NE 28th E

15 Stockyards/North Main B

18x Safari Express (Seasonal) A

46 Jacksboro Highway F

60x Eastside Express S2

61x Normandale Express S5

63x North Park & Ride Express S2

64x North Texas Express S2

65x South Park & Ride Express S3

66x Candleridge/Altamesa Express S4

Molly Molly the Trolley S1

Dash The Dash L

Single Ride Fares* 1-Day

Bus - Local $2 

TEXRail - Local (all stations) $2.50

Bus - Local Reduced $1

TEXRail - Local Reduced (all stations) $1.25

Xpress Bus - Local (route numbers ending with “x”) $2.50

Trinity Railway Express - Local (West Zone to CentrePort) $2.50

Xpress Bus - Local Reduced (route numbers ending with “x”) $1.25

Trinity Railway Express - Local Reduced (West Zone to CentrePort) $1.25

 

Multiple Ride Passes* 1-Day 7-Day Monthly Annual

Local $5 $25 $80 $800

Regional $12 N/A $192 $1920

Local - Reduced Fare $2.50 N/A $40 $400

Regional - Reduced Fare $3 N/A $48 $576
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Route 67x – TCC Southeast Xpress Detail

Non-stop
express service

Route Name A.M. Rush Midday P.M. Rush Evening Saturday
Sunday & 
Major Holidays

1 South Hemphill 15 15 15 15-60 15-60 15-60
2 Camp Bowie 15 15 15 15-60 15-60 15-60
3 South Riverside/TCC South Campus 30 30 30 30-60 60 -
4 East Rosedale 30 30 30 30-60 60 60
5a/b (a)Evans Avenue / (b) Glen Garden 60 60 60 60 60 -
6 8th Avenue/McCart/Hulen Mall 30 30 30 30-60 60 60
7 University 60 60 60 60 60 60
8 Riverside/Evans - - - - - 60
9 Ramey/Vickery 60 60 60 60 60 -
10 Bailey 60 60 60 60 60 60
11 North Beach/Heritage Trace 30 60 30 60 60 60
12 Samuels/Mercantile Center 30 60 30 60 60 60
14 Sylvania/NE 28th 30 60 30 60 60 60

Route Name A.M. Rush Midday P.M. Rush Evening Saturday
Sunday & 
Major Holidays

15 Stockyards/North Main 15 15 15 15-60 15-60 15-60
16 Alliance Town Ctr/Mercantile Ctr Station 30 60 30 60 60 60
18x Safari Xpress (seasonal) - - - - 30 -
20 Handley 30 60 30 60 60 60
21 Boca Raton 30 30 30 30-60 30-60 30-60
22 Meadowbrook 30 60 30 30 60 60
23 TCC Northeast Campus/TRE 60 60 60 60 - -
24 Berry Street 30 30 30 30 60 60
25 Crosstown 30 30 30 30-60 60 60
26 Ridgmar Mall/Normandale 30 30 30 30-60 30-60 30-60
27 Como 60 60 60 60 60 60
28 Mansfield Highway 60 60 60 60 - -
30 CentrePort Circulator Timed to connect to TRE - - -

Route Name A.M. Rush Midday P.M. Rush Evening Saturday
Sunday & 
Major Holidays

32 Bryant Irvin 60 60 60 60 60 -
44 Central Azle Ave 30 60 30 60 60 60
45 TCC Northwest/Angle Ave 30 60 30 60 60 60
46 Jacksboro Highway 30 30 30 30-60 30-60 30-60
60x Eastside Xpress 30 - - - - -
61x Normandale Xpress 20-45 - 20-45 - - -
63x North Park & Ride Xpress 35-60 - 35-60 - - -
64x North Texas Xpress 90 90 90 90 - -
65x South Park  & Ride Xpress 20-60 - 20-60 - - -
66x Candleridge/Altamesa Xpress 45-60 - 45-60 - - -
67x TCC Southest Campus Xpress 90 90 90 90 - -
71 Forest Hill 60 60 60 - 60 -
72 Hemphill/Sycamore School Road 60 60 60 60 60 -

Route Name A.M. Rush Midday P.M. Rush Evening Saturday
Sunday & 
Major Holidays

89 SPUR/East Lancaster 15 15 15 30-60 30-60 30-60
90 Long Ave 30 60 30 60 60 60
91 Ridgmar Mall/Stockyards 30 60 30 60 60 60
111 Bell Timed to connect to TRE - - -
50 The Dash 15 15 15 15 15 15
TXR TEXRail 30 60 30 60 30-60 30-60
TRE Trinity Railway Express 30 60 30 60 60 -
Molly Molly the Trolley - 10 10 10 10 10
LL Burnett Plaza Lunch Line - 15 - - - -

LINK TRE Link 30 30 30 30 30 -


